
DRAFT

4.0in
[102mm]

Recommended

129.9in
3300mm

Operating 
Height*

151.9in
3857mm
Operating

Depth

331.0in
[8407mm]

Operating Width

116.6in
2962mm
Shipping

Depth

331.0in
8407mm

Shipping Width

122in
[3099mm]

With SMTC50*

115.0in
2920mm

With SMTC30*

Leveling 
Pad Detail

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)                    Specifications subject to change at any time without notice 

Shipping Dimensions

*Add 8.0in [203.2mm] for EC8 raised column option
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DRAFT
141.4in

3592mm
Power

102.0in
2592mm

Air

10.8in
273mm
Power

14.9in
379mm

Air

13.8in
352mm

(Ref)

*Add 8.0in [203.2mm]  for EC8 raised column option

40.3in
1023mm

Air* 91.7in
2330mm
Power*

3.15in
80mm

CL  to CL
(8x)

31.15in
791mm

(8x)

134.4in
3412mm

(Ref)
(2x)

 38.38in
975mm

 

 31.50in
800mm

 

 26.00in
660mm

 

54.7in
1390mm

(Ref)
(4x)

Outriggers are 
NOT anchored.
Dimension for

foundation slab
size only

15.5in
394mm

(Ref)

38.4in
976mm

(Ref)

 17.6in
448mm

 

FRONT

Note - Machine must be placed on one continous slab.
Slab to extend 12" [305mm] beyond all leveling feet

Anchor Detail
Ø .625in [16mm]

 3.5in [89mm]

Anchor Patter for Cast/Hammer-In anchors with 3.15" [80mm] Leveling pad center to anchor bore hole center distance 

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)                    Specifications subject to change at any time without notice 
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Anchor Pattern

Air & Power



DRAFT
129.9in

3300mm
Maximum
Operating
Height*

 150.3in
3818mm

  30.2in
767mm

 

107.6in
2733mm

*

46.4in
1179mm
Table 
Height 

(Approximate)

12.5in
318mm
Factory

Stair
Height

 38.0in
964mm

 

90.4in
2297mm

*

 22.6in
573mm

 

155.1in
3940mm

Maximum Door Opening

112.6in
2860mm
SMTC30*

125.2in
3179mm
SMTC50*

331.0in
8407mm

Maximum Operating Width

152.4in
3872mm

Operating 
Depth

 84.2in
2140mm

 

 40.6in
1032mm

 

 13.8in
352mm

  100.4in
2551mm

 

 26.7in
677mm

 

 89.0in
2261mm

 

 129.9in
3300mm

 

 22.9in
582mm

 

 89.9in
2284mm

 

 72.6in
1843mm

 

 13.0in
330mm

 

 21.5in
546mm

 
18.3in

464mm
Maximum table access
from overhead crane

 36.0in
915mm

 

174.6in
4435mm
Maximum
Service
Depth

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)                    Specifications subject to change at any time without notice 

Maintain 3 feet [915mm] clearance to the nearest obstruction around all sides of machine perimeter for maintenance access

*Add 8.0in [203.2mm]  for EC8 raised column option
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Width Breakdown

Height Breakdown



DRAFT
120.0in

3048mm
X Axis Travel

40.0in
1016mm

Y Axis Travel

 7.2in
184mm

 

 6.0in
152mm

 
 7.1in

180mm
 

 9.2in
235mm

 

 7.2in
184mm

 

 6.2in
158mm

 

SECTION A-A

120.0in
3048mm

X Axis Travel

40.0in
1016mm

Y Axis Travel

 7.4in
187mm

 

 9.4in
240mm

 

 7.3in
185mm

 

 6.5in
164mm

 

 6.0in
152mm

 

 6.0in
152mm

 

150.0in
3810mm

X Axis Travel

40.0in
1016mm

Y Axis Travel

6.0in
152mm

(2x)

13.4in
340mm

(2x)

 8.8in
224mm

 

 6.5in
164mm

 

Spindle

34.0in
864mm

Maximum 
Z Clearance*

4.5in
114mm

Drop down
during tool

change
32.0in

[813mm]

30.0in
762mm
Z Axis
Travel

4.0in
102mm

Minimum 
Z Clearance*

X & Y-Axis Travel

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)                    Specifications subject to change at any time without notice 

Front

*Add 8.0in [203.2mm] clearance for EC8 raised column option

Z-Axis Travel
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DRAFT
 28.0in

711mm
 

 150.0in
3810mm

 

44.8in
1139mm

(2x)

53.8in
1367mm

(3x) 93.8in
2383mm

(3x)

102.8in
2612mm

(2x)

4.2in
106mm

Edge of table
to T-Slot CL

4.9in
125mm
T-Slot

CL  to CL
 2.35in

60mm
 

 1.85in
47mm

  1.60in
41mm

 

 .866in
22.0mm

 

 1.500in
38.1mm

 

 .791in
20.1mm

 

 .709in
18.0mm

 

 7.31deg 

 2.67in
68mm

 

Tool Changer

All dimensions based on stackup of sheetmetal, subject to variation of 1/2" ( 13 mm)                    Specifications subject to change at any time without notice 

Mid-table
T-Slot 
access 
point 
detail

T Slot Detail

VF-14 / 40T Table & Tool ChangerMachine Layout Drawing
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